## PUBLICATION OF SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF FRESNO

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno has set June 23, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. at the Fresno County Hall of Records, Board of Supervisors Chambers, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 2281 Tulare Street, Fresno, California to consider adoption of the ordinances summarized below.

## SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

This Ordinance amends the Fresno County Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs by amending subsection 4300 - Information Technology Services, relating to recovery of costs for Services and PeopleSoft Operations, where subsections 4306, 4307, 4311, 4312, and 4319 are deleted, subsection 4330 is added, and 4302-4305, 4308-4310, 4313-4315, 4317, 4320-4323, and 4326-4329 are updated.

The full text of this Ordinance will be available online on June 19, 2020, at the Board of Supervisors webpage, <a href="https://fresnocounty.legistar.com">https://fresnocounty.legistar.com</a> under the "Meeting details" link for the June 23, 2020 meeting date.

Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman Board of Supervisors Bernice E. Seidel Clerk, Board of Supervisors